30 over friendly Kandy Veterans v Club Cricket Conference Veterans

Thursday, February 23 2017 (10:00) at Asigiriya Ground
Club Cricket Conference Veterans Won By 38 runs

Kandy Veterans won toss and decided to field

Club Cricket Conference Veterans Kandy Veterans
212 for 4 (30.0 overs) 174 for 9 (30.0 overs)
1 Hour, 56 Minutes. 2 Hours, 6 Minutes.

Club Cricket Conference Veterans

Dots Sir
26 85.00
28 143.10
13 106.90
11  86.96

3 114.29
1 66.67

o O o o

Over
18.6
19.6
26.6

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s
M Roberts  retd, out 51 60 79 5 0
G Crawford b C Wrekronasuryo 83 58 75 10 4
A Moulding lbw b H Gamage 31 29 34 2 1

D Foss b S Weerasinghe 20 23 24 2 0
N Amza not out 8 7 12 1 0
D Webster  not out 2 3 6 0 O
D Carter

S Lott

R Collard

D Moxon+

M Stear*

Extras 1b 6Ib 10w Onb Open 17

Provisional Score For Innings 212

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 212 for4

Bowler O M R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
A Fernendo 40 0 25 0 2(2) 0(0) 12 0.00 625 3
H Gamage 50 0 30 1 0(0) 0(0) 15 30.00 6.00 3
S Pieris 30 0 13 0 1(1) 0(0) 10 0.00 4.33 1
P Welolowok 20 0 22 0 0(0) 0(0) 4 000 1100 3
L Konkonomge 20 0 14 0 0(0) 0(0) 4 000 700 O
C Wrekronasuryo 50 0 33 1 0(0) 0(0) 12 30.00 6.60 3
G Debehopuaro 1.0 0 21 0 1(2) 0(0) 1 0.00 21.00 3
P Thilekosih 30 0 22 0 1(5) 0(0) 8 000 733 2
S Weerasinghe 2.0 0 12 1 0(0) 0(0) 7 1200 6.00 2
R Pieris 1.0 0 8 0 0(0) 0(0) 1 000 800 O
M Pihiliongo 20 0 5 0 0(0) 0(0) 8 000 250 O
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

G Crawford 1-139 139 G Crawford (83) M Roberts (49)
M Roberts *1-151 12 M Roberts (2) A Moulding (5)

D Foss 2-193 42 D Foss (20) A Moulding (17)

A Moulding 3-204 11 A Moulding (9) N Amza (2)
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Kandy Veterans
Batsman

S Pieris

P Thilekosih

P Welolowok

G Debehopuaro*
M Pihiliongo

H Gamage

S Weerasinghe

L Konkonomge
R Pieris

P Wrekronasuryo
C Wrekronasuryo
U Sumonosury+
A Fernendo

Extras

¢ A Moulding

st N Amza

¢ N Amza

¢ G Crawford

run out (G Crawford)
not out

¢ N Amza

not out

3b Olb 1w Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler o}
D Carter 6.0
S Lott 6.0
R Collard 6.0
G Crawford 6.0
M Stear 4.0
D Webster 1.0
M Roberts 1.0

Batsman

S Pieris

P Welolowok

P Thilekosih

M Pihiliongo

G Debehopuaro
S Weerasinghe
H Gamage

R Pieris

P Wrekronasuryo

Match Report

Man of the Match:

M R W Wd
025 4 0(0) 0
017 2 0(0) 0
0 41 2 0(0) 0
0 60 0 0(0) O
021 0 0(0) 0
0 4 0 1(1) 0
0 3 0 0() 0

b S Lott 1 7 7 0 O
b S Lott 31 28 33 6 0
b D Carter 2 7 14 0 O
b R Collard 16 26 50 2 O
b R Collard 19 21 16 3 0
b D Carter 69 35 55 7 4
8 16 16 1 0

14 19 36 1 0

b D Carter 6 9 8 1 0
b D Carter 2 5 5 0 O
2 7 5 0 O

Nb Dots Sir

©)
)
©)
)
©)
©)
©)

Fall of Wicket Partnership

1-9
2-28
3-34
4-57
5-90

6-127
7-153
8-165
9-167

H Gamage

9
19
6
23
33
37
26
12
2

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots

174
0
174 for 9

Econ 4s 6s

24 900 417 4 O

27 1800 283 2 0

20 1800 683 6 1

12 0.00 1000 6 3

13 000 525 3 O
3 000 400 0 O
3 000 300 0 O
Batsmen

S Pieris (1) P Thilekosih (8)
P Welolowok (2) P Thilekosih (17)

P Thilekosih (6) G Debehopuaro (0)
M Pihiliongo (19) G Debehopuaro (2)
G Debehopuaro (14) H Gamage (19)

S Weerasinghe (8) H Gamage (29)
H Gamage (21) L Konkonomge (4)
R Pieris (6) L Konkonomge (6)

6
17

16
12
12

a » O ©©

P Wrekronasuryo (2) L Konkonomge (0)
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Sir
14.29
110.71
28.57
61.54
90.48
197.14
50.00
73.68
66.67
40.00
28.57

Over
1.5
4.6
7.2

12.1
16.3

21.1

25.1

271

27.6
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Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard
Umpires: G Hall & T Jayasekara

Scorers: P Rhodes & A Jones
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